## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

# METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General

General Administration

**DATE:** March 8, 2010

Affirmative Action Section

TO:

Mr. Kenneth Kits, Acting Director of Engineer

FROM:

Thomas Savage, Affirmative Action Program Administrator

SUBJECT:

CONTRACT 09-176-3S, Sludge Thickening Facilities, SWRP

Bidder: James McHugh Construction Company

The bidder James McHugh Construction Company has submitted company information and "Protected Class Business Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject contract's Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The PCE Utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 10% WBE, and 10% SBE. According to the contract's PCE Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed the following:

**MBE** 

WBE

SBE

20%

10%

Therefore, the bidder, James McHugh Construction Company, is in apparent compliance with the requirements of Appendix D.

TJS

Attachment

cc:

Ms. Darlene A. LoCascio, Purchasing Agent

Shields-Wright

O'Brien

\* MBE and WBE credits also satisfy SBE participation for this contract

# EXHIBIT A METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

# UTILIZATION PLAN

For "Protected Class Enterprises" (PCEs) - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(c); WBE - Section 5(d); SBE - Section 5(e).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all PCEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the Utilization Plan and all signed Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page D-25 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder: James McHugh Construction Co.	
Contract No.: 09 176 3P  Michele Haughton 312 98	/. am
Affirmative Action Contact & Phone No.: 1107670   10000000000000000000000000000000000	2 au
Total Bid:	

EXHIBITS A AND B MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

The hidder should indicate on the Unlization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SHI- participation. See Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals. e. (v) MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: RITEWAY - HUSGINS HUggins SERVICES Business Phone Number Address: E. 87TH STREET 60619 DN0 INSTAL CONTRACT ITEM NO. COURTS AND PROCESS MOTERIAL FURNISH DAD 28,000,000 Dollar Amount Participation: If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!! MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: MARK CANNEN Business Phone Number: \_ Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: . CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Dollar Amount Participation: If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!! MBE UTILIZATION CHICAGO 60623

Name of MBE and contact person:

| Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name of MBE and contact person: | Name

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

Revised March 9, 2009		
The bidder should indicate on the Dulizati achievement of its SBE participation. See	tion Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toware Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals. e. (v)	ard the
	MBE UTILIZATION	
Name of MBE and contact person:	KEYES GIROUP MARCOS REYES	
Business Phone Number:	108. 596.7100	Callette, a sea
Address:	15515 & LRAWFORD AVE PARKUM IL 604	28
Description of Work, Services or Sup	oplies to be provided ARD PIPING	ar jemen Lisaan
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	101	in rise
Dollar Amount Participation:	V 8D	1 271004762
If the MBE participation will be counted to achievement of the SBE goal please indicate		
	Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!	
	MBE UTILIZATION	
Name of MBE and contact person:	GARTH CONSTRUCTION STEVEN GHARTH	
	708. 757. 5455	n prooff, a
	2741 E. 223RD ST. CHICAGO IL 60411	-
Description of Work, Services or Support	SOUM B 2600 000	 
Dollar Amount Participation:	82600,000	e'i tosomi
If the MBE participation will be counted to achievement of the SBE goal please indicate	owards the	
	Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!	TOPPOR
	MBE UTILIZATION	
Name of MBE and contact person:	METCOL STEEL DONATHAN ENG	
Business Phone Number:	847. 676. 0202	int ballening
Address:	3933 PAKTON ST. SKOKIE IL 60076	K:
Description of Work, Services or Supp		ic'// to not
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	No / C	ABILITY OF
Pollar Amount Participation:	v al	ord tunion
		)
the MBE participation will be counted to chievement of the SBE goal please indicate		)
	Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!	

Revised March 9, 2	000			
The bidder should indicate on the	Utilization Plan avaliable if a		2012	
The bidder should indicate on the achievement of its SBE participation	on. See Revised Appendix D.	Section 6. Goals e (v)	IBE participation will	also be counted toward the
MI THEORY CONTROLS IN THE PARTY	<u>M</u>	BE UTILIZATION		no no accides blunds settled and
Name of MBE and contact per	son: Martine	Z Frogs	Ricar	do Martinez
Business Phone Number:	708-259-0	2956	761641	to partific 2
Address: 2455	2 /2000	1.10 116	: 00.00	
	J. Dumen	AVE CI	rago I	L60616
Description of Work, Services	or Supplies to be provided	: _Irucki	ng 4 50	us supplin
		2007 bestav	Ji	Description of Work, Steward of
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	TRUCKING -	STONG S	upply	
Dollar Amount Participation:	200	0,000	2000 913	CONTRACTITEM NO.
Male Man Provider Andrews	•	/	101	Dollar America Participation:
If the MBE participation will be co achievement of the SBE goal please	unted towards the	100		
poss	- marcare nere.	YES	NO NO	
	Exhibite A and D	3 MUST Accompany the B		The state of the s
	Exmons A and B	MOST Accompany the B	id!!!	
A Paring Marine Marine	<u>MB</u>	E UTILIZATION		
Name of MBE and contact pers	on:			= "
Business Phone Number:	Marsall Name	and the second of	Laste	and the state of the Service and the second
Address:				
Description of Work, Services				
t	o applies to be provided.			26. , 0.00 +
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			cag no an interagate n	2,000,000.00 +
	IXA -			32.6.0,00.00 ÷
Dollar Amount Participation:			Maria Maria	16::,232,3:4.
If the MBE participation will be cou	inted towards the			0.50 *
achievement of the SBE goal please	indicate here:			
	/ 0	YES	NO	0.20
	Exhibits A and B	MUST Accompany the Bio	d!!!	32,600,00.20
		UTILIZATION		11()
Name of MBE and contact perso	n:			
Business Phone Number:	-ORLL DA	TOUDY ON	1070 m	Name of Wild and contact page
Address:			- X T F - 8 C	Business Pleans Number
Description of Work, Services or	Supplies to be provided:		21/95/6/24	Address: 17.5.00
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:		Conf (ABT) the beauty	rig tid of realisqu <sup>2</sup> , w	Decempion of Work, Services of
Dollar Amount Participation:			JULITELL BY	- due work of hearthern
		- com con		- Indiana in the control of the cont
f the MBE participation will be count achievement of the SBE goal please	ted towards the	П		- inmediates unique, amora

Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals. e. (v) WBE UTILIZATION Name of WBE and contact person: VIXEN Business Phone Number: \_ 7600 Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: SITS CON CAS CONTRACT ITEM NO .: \_ Dollar Amount Participation: If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!! WBE UTILIZATION Name of WBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: 60643 Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Dollar Amount Participation: If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!! Eve Conversa Name of WBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Dollar Amount Participation: If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

Revised March 9, 2009

Revised March 9, 2009 The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals. e. (v) WBE UTILIZATION Name of WBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: DRIOUS CONTRACT ITEM NO. (708)417.8486 Dollar Amount Participation: If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES NO

#### Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

#### WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person: 877 Business Phone Number: Address: 3337 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: \_ CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Dollar Amount Participation: If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES NO

#### Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!

Name of WBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Address: 74/ Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Dollar Amount Participation: If the WBE participation will be counted lowards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES NO

Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

•	. ( )			
			,	
Revised March 9, The bidder should indicate on a achievement of its SBE participa	the Utilization Plan explicitly if the do ation. See Revised Appendix D, Section	ollar amounts for the WBE pn 6, Goals. c. (v)	participation will also be con	unted toward the
Name of WBE and contact p	erson: 1'OUNTE	ex Proxice	-FIF	MILLIAN
Business Phone Number:	7 7/	847. 966. 66	66	MILLING KAREN E JOHN:
Address:	8400 LEHIGH		S GREWE 14	60053
Description of Work, Service	s or Supplies to be provided:	Xxxxx t	coring	moliginous C
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:		000		$\sigma$
Dollar Amount Participation:			X: 119	<del>2</del> 12
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple	counted towards the	YES	NO ST	
	Exhibits A and B MUS	T Accompany the Bid!!!		
	WBE UTI	LIZATION		
Name of WBE and contact pe	erson: JAVF (1)	PRIFITE		DEANS TO
Business Phone Number:	773. 594.		POBLIA	DEMOGELO
Address:	6575 N. A		CHICAGO IL	60631
Description of Work, Services FUNNISH / INSTO	s or Supplies to be provided:	QUAH CH	TUENTRO	JRIGHT SOT EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	SBB ABOUS		Thocoks	_Equipment
Dollar Amount Participation:	\$ 4,000,000		Name of the last o	
If the WBE participation will be cachievement of the SBE goal plea			D NO	nog MIW salt M Na historycenstein
	Exhibits A and B MUST	Accompany the Bid!!!		
Name of WBE and contact per	WBE UTD	LIZATION	Typos	
Business Phone Number:	1 / 20 00	773.637.95	25	1,001,00.00 +
Address:	SHZE N KEDZIE	CAICAGO IL	60625	2,000,000 +
Description of Work, Services	or Supplies to be provided:	OPFINIGE	KIO	9•74.3•080•00 + 8:33•000•00 +
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	X		DM MUTT	4,000,000.00
Dollar Amount Participation:			and a second	16,800,600,00 +
If the WBE participation will be co achievement of the SBE goal pleas		YES .	No Po	16:232,344 # 0+10 # 0+10 # 16:800,000+10 #
	/	Contracts Schriftseine		
	(Anach addhisma)	charte as merical)		

## SBE UTILIZATION

	hand and the afford the very large of the second second
	EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY COLLEEN KRAMER
Business Phone Number:	773. 376. 4750
	101 S. TORRENCE AUE CHICAGO 60617
Description of Work, Services of	r Supplies to be provided: ELECTELCAL SUPPLY
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	See News
Dollar Amount Participation:	\$10,000,000 (AL 9,000,000
	Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
	SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person	" IHAIDEM LANDSCHIE BARBARA DEKERT
Business Phone Number:	877.3826336
Address:	3337 W. 114TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60655
	Supplies to be provided:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	SOO NEWE
Dollar Amount Participation:	\$ 800,000 /
	Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
	SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person	Reves Group Marcos Reves
Business Phone Number:	108-59% 7100
Address: 15515 \$	Crawford Ave Markam, IL 60428
Description of Work, Services or	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	10 T 000 MINISTRALINGS
Dollar Amount Participation:	(Anna) of Fried Laws 10
	(Attach additional sheets as needed)  Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

	,	
Revised March 9, 200	09	
	SBE UTILIZATION	and Huggins
Name of CDE and an area	Ritarian Hundred and	arry Huggins ruction Services
Name of SBE and contact person		ruction Services
Business Phone Number: Address: 1030 E	13-734-1600	C D C C C
	the Chreago, Il	60619
Description of Work, Services on	UNISH OND INSTOLL	4 Mocass
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	SAS ALGUR	101
Dollar Amount Participation:		(62)
		(9)
		Land .
	Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!	
	SBE UTILIZATION	
Name of SBE and contact person	: Martinez Frogs, Inc	Ricardo Martinez
Business Phone Number:	708 - 259 - 9955	Martin Mar FINCE
Address: 2 455	3. Damen Ave. Chicago	TIGOLOGO
Description of Work, Services or		13000
Description of Work, dervices of	Supplies to be provided: 1 FUCRING - 3	are solut
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	BE ABOUTE	
Dollar Amount Participation:	\$ 2.000 000 -	SIST PRINCIPALITY
Donai Amount Participation.	C. 2,000 000	Patter Amount Participation:
	Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!	STATE OF THE PROPERTY SHALLOWS IN COMM
	CDR LYPIN IZ ATTOM	
	SBE UTILIZATION	
Name of SBE and contact person:		A) 2-1 Local Date No. Bill 10 would
Business Phone Number:	3/015 3/05	Business Physical and American
Address:	AMATEMATICAL SOLVE PROPERTY	10   1 2   2   3   marks
Description of Work, Services or	Supplies to be provided:	Secretarion of Work, Sectors of the coffee
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:		CONTRACTOREM NO
Dollar Amount Participation:		Dollar Amouse Panicip Mont
	(Attach additional sheets as needed)	

Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

	.()			
Revised March 9, 2		TILIZATION		
Name of SBE and contact pers Business Phone Number:	On: ROUGHNECK	. /	109 - KHR	ENFINI THUS
Address: 8400 A	or Supplies to be provided:	CUTTING, CORING	F, IL 60	- - -
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:  Dollar Amount Participation:		1	DY 189	Equitar Assurant
<b>美国美国共和国共和国共和国共和国</b>		ST Accompany the Bid!!!		
2500		ILIZATION		
Name of SBE and contact perso	n: JACE CI	4MOTNIEU	1 - sullit	LUF ANGEIU
	13 394-10	LIE AVE, CH		
Address: 65 75 14	Sty HVONIde	ELEAVE, CI	HICKGO I	60631
Description of Work, Services of AND INSTALL D	Supplies to be provided: 4	TOWAY CHI		ELOSS SQUIPMOUT
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	565 0000		Teretin or Mi	STAN SANLINGOL
Dollar Amount Participation:	4000,0	160		- PA tohomA valled
	Exhibits A and B MUS	T Accompany the Bid!!!		
V-17	SBE UTI	LIZATION		
Name of SBE and contact person		PHILITING.	INC FU	E CONVERSA
Business Phone Number:	08 478-05	05		- 101012137
Address: 1500 g	Supplies to be provided:	AINITING	t, The	0448
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	88 Abab			CONTRACT ITEM
Dollar Amount Participation: 🗳	2000 000 -			Dollar Amount Para-
	(Attach additional	I sheets as needed)		

Exhibits A and B MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

#### SBE UTILIZATION

Name of SBE and contact person:	MENCON	STRUCTION	INC PI	TH FOX
Business Phone Number 7007	T/H-105		The second second	
Address: 7000 WE	SE 1964	ICREFT BI	TOFVIE	W/ TI 6005
Description of Work, Services or Supp	olies to be provided: 5/2	E CONCRE	tÉ	The second
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 580	S ABOUT			
Dollar Amount Participation:	<b>6</b> 1000 0	100		
	Exhibits A and B MUST Ac	company the Bid!!!		
	SBE UTILIZA	ATION		
Name of SBE and contact person:	TECCOR ST	EF1 - 50	ONSHIPPINE	FAL
Business Phone Number: 84	1 876 02	62	ON SEHINI	zig.
Address: 3933 ON	KTON STI	SKOKIE I	1 (0007	<b>7</b> 0
Description of Work, Services or Supp	lies to be provided:	ISC META		Description of W
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:		16	TED	ZUI UVA
Dollar Amount Participation:	/	INOL	(40)	Dollar Assoupti
	Exhibits A and B MUST Acc	company the Birl!!!		
	SBE UTILIZA			
Name of SBE and contact person:	rgo Sumr	nit Supply	Laura To	bolaski
Business Phone Number:	458-588			Carried Manager
Address: <u>5539 S. Ar</u>		ummit Ange	LIL GOS	501
Description of Work, Services or Suppli	es to be provided: Pluy	abing & Al	AC JUPP	lies
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:		1 200	7 190	1 may smann
Dollar Amount Participation:	(Attach additional sheet	(beloen se st	Do John	
	Exhibits A and B MUST Acco		9	
			i de arte desa	18,800,000.00 ÷
			4"	, 0,000 ((() • ()() ÷

D-24

0.12 18,800,000.12 \*

162,232,344. =

18,800,000·12 +M

0.15

# SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of James 1	1cHugh Construction Co.	I/We hereby acknowledge that
	(name/of company)	pendix D, and intend to use the MBEs, WBEs,
and SBEs listed above in the per- best of my knowledge, information material facts have been omitted.	ormance of this contract and/or nave in and belief, the facts and represent	ations contained in this Exhibit are true, and no
I do solemnly declare and document are true and corraffidavit.	affirm under penalties of perject, and that I am authorized	ury that the contents of the foregoing on behalf of the bidder, to make this
		2221
12-1-09 Date		Signature of Authorized officer
ATTEST:		Bruce Lake President
ATTEST.		Print name and title
Bengoh	aton	
Secretary	Ben Johnston	312 986 8000
* 1		Phone number
1) The Bidder	is required to sig	and execute this
page, EVE	NIF A WAIVER	IS BEING
REQUEST		
		· L:J
2) Failure to	<u>lo so will result ir</u>	a nonresponsive bid
and rejecti	on of the bid.	
80		
3) If a waiver	is requested, the bi	dder must also
complete th	e following "WAl	IVER REQUEST
FORM."		

# SHOWATERE SECTION

James Meltonin Constitueitan Co.

L/W a hoseby actinowiczbas that

I/WE have mad Appendix D, we comply with the provisions of Amendix D, and intend to use the MHEs. WHEs, and SHEs flowed that the performance of the contrast angles have completed the Waiver Moissest flows. To the best or my knowledge, information and helper, me facts out representations completed in this likibit are true, and remained facts have been posited.

I do solemnly declare and uffirm under penalties of parjury that the contents of the foregoing document are true and cornect, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this affidavit.

12-1-09

Date

TEST

Bruce Lake

shirt have named take?

Total Miles

312 486 8000

Phone number

The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.

2) Failure to to so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.

3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WALVER RECUEST FORM."